Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 3
© DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAA00000F2
This is to certify:
That the Time Relays
with type designation(s)
CT-...; ERE; AHE; VWE; AWE; EBE; YDE; SDE; ARE; IRE; MKE; AKE; EKE; MFE
Issued to
ABB Stotz-Kontakt GmbH
HEIDELBERG, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Location classes:
Temperature B
Humidity B
Vibration B
EMC A
Enclosure A / Unit: IP 50, Terminals: IP 20
This Certificate is valid until 2021-09-19.
Issued at Hamburg on 2016-09-20
DNV GL local station: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Dariusz Lesniewski
for DNV GL
Duy Nam Le
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-021833-1
Certificate No: TAA00000F2
Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
Supply Voltage: 24 V ... 415 V AC/DC
Mains Frequency: 50 Hz ... 60 Hz
Time Range:  0.05 s ... 30 min
CT-ERE, ERE, CT-EKE, EKE  Delay on operate
CT-AHE, AHE, CT-ARE, ARE Delay on release
CT-AKE, AKE   Delay on release
CT-VWE, VWE   Single pulse on operate
CT-AWE, AWE    Single pulse on release
CT-EBE, EBE    Flasher, starting with OFF
CT-YDE, YDE    Star - delta timer
CT-SDE, SDE    Star - delta timer with delay
CT-IRE, IRE    Switching relays
CT-MKE, MKE    Multi-function
CT-MFE, MFE    Multi-function timer
Place(s) of manufacture
ABB STOTZ-KONTAKT GmbH
Hauptstraße 14
78132 Hornberg, Germany
ATM Electronics OOD
Trayan Tanev Str. 89
District Suhodol
1362 Sofia, Bulgaria
ATM Electronics OOD
Varna Str. 1
2850 Petrich, Bulgaria
Application/Limitation
General application